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1. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

A 7.6 magnitude earthquake struck south Asia on the morning of October 8, devastating parts of 
northern Pakistan, India and Afghanistan. The epicentre of the earthquake was located 95 kilometres 
northeast of the Pakistan capital Islamabad. The earthquake immediately destroyed many buildings, 
and strong aftershocks threatened buildings already damaged by the initial earthquake.   
 
In areas of the Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir and Northwest Frontier Province (NWFP), many 
villages were almost wiped out.  Unverified reports from the region describe 80-90% destruction in the 
cities and villages in northern Pakistan and in the Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir, particularly 
Muzaffarabad and Mansehra, towns with populations of over 200,000. The region, home to a 
population of 4 million, has suffered extensive damage. One million people are in acute need of 
assistance. 

 
Casualty figures are difficult to predict and vary greatly. On the second day, officials stated 18,000 
casualties, whereas on the third day, other officials were quoting over 30,000 dead. Neither figure can 
be confirmed, but higher figures are to be expected as rescue and recovery operations continue.  In 
several parts of Pakistan, schools were in session when the earthquake struck, and many schools 
collapsed, trapping students inside. The type of stone- and mud-sided construction leaves little hope 
for survivors inside buildings. Many public-sector workers were among the victims, hampering the 
ability to rebuild. 
 
There are enormous logistical difficulties in the region: landslides have cut off many roads, allowing 
access only by foot or helicopter.  Slowly, roads to the most affected areas are being opened, but 
remote areas can only be reached by limited air resources. 
 
Due to strong and frequent aftershocks, survivors are afraid to go back inside buildings that have been 
damaged by the earthquake.  Many are sleeping in fields.  There is an urgent need for tents to house 
these people, especially winterised tents in the northern areas as the temperatures are beginning to 
drop.   Medical care is also in critical need as most of the hospitals in the affected areas have been 
destroyed.  Food and water are also in short supply.  
 
Based on reports from the nine cluster groups, the total amount of money needed in this initial appeal 
is US$ 271,776,000 for actions up to six months. 
 
Given that the disaster occurred 72 hours ago and access is still impossible to many of the areas 
struck by the earthquake, the projects outlined in this initial flash appeal focus on life-saving issues. 
The projects are to be adjusted and expanded to include more focus on recovery in the near future as 
soon as more precise information is available. 
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Table I: Summary of Requirements – By Sector and Appealing Organisation 
 
 
 

 

South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005
Summary of Requirements - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts 

Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation.

Original RequirementsAppealing Organisation 
7,000,000 FAO

2,500,000 ILO

20,000,000 IOM

500,000 MDM

 2,750,000 OCHA

720,000 SC Alliance 
500,000 UNAIDS 
200,000 UNDGO 

51,500,000 UNDP

1,176,000 UNDSS (previously UNSECOORD)

 500,000 UNEP

200,000 UNESCO 
1,600,000 UNFPA 
2,000,000 UN-HABITAT 

 22,000,000 UNHCR 
64,350,000 UNICEF 
79,830,000 WFP

13,100,000 WHO

1,350,000 WV

271,776,000Grand Total 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of  
11 October 2005. For continuously updated information on projects, funding requirements, and  
contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts). 

 

Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation.

South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005
Summary of Requirements - by Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts 

Original RequirementsSector Name 
7,000,000 AGRICULTURE 

39,880,000 COORDINATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES

8,000,000 ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE

11,200,000 EDUCATION 
50,000,000 FOOD

31,520,000 HEALTH 
22,000,000 MULTI-SECTOR 
10,000,000 PROTECTION/HUMAN RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW

1,176,000 SECURITY 
62,750,000 SHELTER AND NON-FOOD ITEMS

28,250,000 WATER AND SANITATION 

Grand Total 271,776,000 
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2. CONTEXT AND HUMANITARIAN CONSEQUENCES  

2.1 Context 
At 8:50 on Saturday 8 October 2005 a 7.6 magnitude earthquake struck the northern area of Pakistan, 
95 kilometres northeast of the capital Islamabad.  Numerous strong aftershocks followed, some 
registering 5.6 on the Richter scale.  Massive destruction resulted from the initial earthquake and the 
aftershocks.  As much as 80-90% of cities and villages in the most affected areas were destroyed.  
The earthquake also caused landslides that closed roads and limited rescue attempts.  The most 
affected areas are Muzafarrabad and Mansehra, however the effects were felt from India to 
Afghanistan. 
 
The most severely affected areas are also among some of the least developed regions of Pakistan.  
Communications, already poor, are now severed. In addition, there are some 800,000 Afghans living 
in settlements and urban areas in NWFP many of whom were also affected by the earthquake. 
 
In the first two days since the earthquake struck, numerous governments and relief agencies have 
pledged support for the survivors.  Several countries and rescue organisations have provided search 
and rescue teams and other relief in the form of mobile hospitals, tents, blankets, food and water. 
 
 
2.2 Humanitarian Consequences 
The impact of the earthquake has been catastrophic in terms of the number of casualties and damage 
to the health care system including human resources, buildings, equipment, vehicles, etc.  The chief 
areas affected are all areas of Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir and NWFP Districts of 
Mansehra, Abbotabad, Battagram, Kohistan and Shangla.  Initial reports are that all health facilities 
and schools in Muzaffarabad and Rawalakot towns of Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir and 
Balakot of Mansehra District have collapsed with huge loss of life and resources.  In the other towns, 
facilities have been destroyed and all activities are being undertaken outside under tents.  An 
estimated four million population have been affected, of which one million severely, including Afghan 
refugees. 
 
Initial assessments have been hampered as telephone and road communications have been disrupted 
by the earthquake and resulting landslides and broken lines. There are reports that thousands of 
people are homeless with either partial or complete destruction of their houses and damage to the 
water and sanitation network.   
 
The Pakistani authorities have appealed for tents, blankets, medicines, immediate food assistance, 
water provision equipment, water purification kits and tablets, and field hospitals as well as alternative 
facilities such as prefabricated or mobile health clinics.  Indeed, the immediate impact of the 
earthquake has been felt at the level of hospitals, where quick and essential surgical care is needed 
for the injured. With many hospitals destroyed and damaged, existing hospitals are overloaded and 
surgical teams; supplies and medicines for trauma are needed. The destruction of health facilities, 
including many hospitals, and the impeded physical access due to landslides will imply a need for 
transferring patients, re-organising health facilities and allocating staff and resources  
 
Based on a very preliminary assessment of the situation, and on a wealth of experience in the region, 
the priorities for this crisis are: health, nutrition, logistics, shelter, camp management, water and 
sanitation, protection, information and telecommunications, and recovery. 
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3. RESPONSE PLANS 

3.1 Health Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  WHO 
 
Objectives: 
• To support the assessment of the health sector to track the evolution of health needs and the 

impact of the earthquake on affected populations in order to ensure that the immediate health 
needs and critical gaps in the health response are identified and met; 

• To support the Ministry of Health and local health authorities in coordinating the health 
component of the response including relief supplies and human resources; 

• To support the establishment of urgent public health initiatives including an early warning 
communicable disease surveillance and response for the early detection and control of 
outbreaks in the affected population and access and availability of secondary and tertiary health 
care.  

 
HEALTH SECTOR 

Agency Project US$ 

WHO 
 

SAEQ-05/H01 

Project: Assessment and Coordination / Disaster management unit  
Objectives: To establish a coordination cell and four operational 
cells to assess the evolving health situation, coordinate health 
response and manage essential health information 
Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners:  Ministry of Health, UNICEF, and other stakeholders 

3,500,000 

WHO 
 

SAEQ-05/H02 

Project: Disease Surveillance and Early Warning System  
Objectives:  To detect, investigate and respond to disease 
outbreaks  
Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners:  Ministry of Health and other stakeholders 

2,000,000 

WHO/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H03 A & B 

Project: Support essential health services with supplies /kits 
/equipment  
Objectives: To provide essential health (obstetric, medical and 
surgical) supplies, medicines and equipment 
Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners:  Ministry of Health, UNICEF and other stakeholders 

3,500,000 

WHO/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H04 A & B 

Project: Essential vaccines, syringes, logistics – DTP, Td, (Measles 
is available) 
Objectives: To provide emergency and routine immunisation, 
especially for measles and Vitamin A, to affected population through 
health care workers 
Beneficiaries:  800,000 children of affected population 
Partners:  Ministry of Health, UNICEF and other stakeholders 

2,000,000 

WHO 
 

SAEQ-05/H05 

Project: Mental Health and Psychosocial Support 
Objectives: (a) To ensure inter-agency coordination and quality 

planning/policy in the are of mental health and psychosocial support; 

(b) to improve access to basic mental health care, (c) to enhance 

resilience against emergency-related mental health and 

psychosocial problems through social actions 

Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners:  Ministry of Health, UN and NGO partners, and other 
stakeholders 

600,000 

WHO/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H06 A & B 

Project: Human resources mobilisation: combination teams for 
surgery, communicable disease control and mental health services 
Objectives: To provide emergency and essential health services to 
the affected population 
Beneficiaries: 1,000,000 for emergency and surgical procedures 
and 4,000,000 population of affected areas for communicable 
disease control and mental health services 
Partners: Ministry of Health, UNICEF, and other stakeholders 

2,500,000 
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HEALTH SECTOR 

Agency Project US$ 

UNFPA 
 

SAEQ-05/H07 

Project: Emergency Obstetric Care/Maternal Health for Earthquake 
Affected Population 
Objectives: To provide emergency essential obstetric care and 
other specific needs of women (i.e. towels, soaps, hygiene pads and 
fabric items)  
Beneficiaries: Estimated 700, 000 women including 40,000 
pregnant women in affected areas 
Partners: Ministry of Health, UNICEF, WHO 

1,600,000 

UNAIDS 
 

SAEQ-05/H08 

Project: HIV-AIDS prevention 
Objectives: To ensure safe blood transfusions (screening about 
10,000 transfusions for HIV, Hepatitis B and C), establish one VCT 
centre and promote HIV-AIDS awareness involving the leadership 
Beneficiaries:  4,000,000 population of affected areas 
Partners: Ministry of Health, UNICEF, WHO 

500,000 

Médecins du Monde-
France 

 
SAEQ-05/H09 

Project:  Establishing mobile clinics in affected areas 
Objectives:  To establish two mobile clinics with necessary supplies 
and medicines 
Beneficiaries: 100,000 target population in each of two worst 
affected areas- one in Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir and 
one in NWFP 
Partners: Ministry of Health, WHO 

500,000 

Save the Children-
Alliance 

 
SAEQ-05/H10 

Project: Primary Health Care in earthquake affected areas in 
NWFP  
Objectives: Training and mobilising human resources for district 
health care delivery system including LHWs. 
Beneficiaries: 1,000,000 women and children in affected areas of 
NWFP 
Partners:  Ministry of Health, UNICEF, WHO 

720,000 

IOM 
 

SAEQ-05/H11 

Project:  Medical evacuation of seriously injured 
Objectives: To provide transport and referral of seriously injured 
cases 
Beneficiaries:  Seriously injured cases 
Partners: Ministry of Health, WHO 

1,000,000 

World Vision 
 

SAEQ-05/H12 

Project:  Provide medicine and mobile medical camps 
Objectives:  Treat effected population focusing on children and 
mothers in Shangla and Mansehra 
Beneficiaries:  Total 45,000 Women 20,000 Children 20,000 
Partners:  local government, SRSP, CWS, Sungi 

600,000 

WHO/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H13 A & B 

Project: Re-establishment of primary and secondary level health 
care services 
Objectives:  To provide emergency and essential health care in 
areas where hospitals have been destroyed, ensuring needed 
supplies, equipment and running costs  
Beneficiaries:  1,000,000 severely affected population 
Partners: Ministry of Health, District Health Authorities, UNICEF, 
UNFPA, and other stakeholders 

6,000,000 

 
 
3.2 Shelter Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNDP 
 
Objectives: 
• To support the assessment of immediate shelter needs; 
• To provide immediate shelter (i.e. tents) to the most affected population; 
• To provide vulnerable children and families critical non-food items. 
 

SHELTER 
Agency Project US$ 

World Vision 
 

SAEQ-05/S/NF01 

Project: Provide tents, water and blankets. 
Beneficiaries: Total: 7,500 families Women 7,500, Children: 30,000 
Partners: Local Government, SRSP, CWS, and Sungi. 

750,000 

 



SOUTH ASIA - EARTHQUAKE 
 

 
 
 
6

 
SHELTER 

Agency Project US$ 

UNDP 
 

SAEQ-05/S/NF02 

Project: Immediate shelter to affected  
Objective: Provide immediate shelter to the affected of earthquake  
Beneficiaries: Total: 200,000 families Women: 150,000, Children: 
500,000 
Partners: IFRC, IOM, OXFAM, RSPN, Relief International 

44,000,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/S/NF03 

Project:  Non-food support for affected children and families 
Objectives:  Provide vulnerable children and families with critical 
non-food items including plastic sheeting, jerry cans, blankets, 
sweaters, boots and water purification supplies 
Beneficiaries:  800,000 children and 150,000 women 
Partners:  National and local authorities and other stakeholders 

3,000,000 

IOM 
 

SAEQ-05/S/NF04 
 

Project Title: Emergency shelters and transitional housing  
Objective: Provide immediate shelters and transitional housing 
to the most vulnerable populations 
Beneficiaries: 5,000 families 

15,000,000 

 
 
3.3 Food and Nutrition Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  Food – WFP; Nutrition – UNICEF 
 
Objectives: 
• To support the assessment and coordination of the food and nutrition sector; 
• To ensure adequate nutrition intake of vulnerable population, especially children and lactating 

women; 
• To provide food to the most severely affected population. 
 

FOOD AND NUTRITION 
Agency Project US$ 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H14 

Project: Assessment and Coordination of Nutrition Sector 
Objectives: To establish a coordination cell and four operational 
cells to assess the evolving nutrition situation and coordinate nutrition 
response 
Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners: Ministry of Health, WFP and other stakeholders 

1,500,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/H15 

Project:  Nutrition support and Vitamin A supplementation for 
children and pregnant and lactating women 
Objectives:  To ensure adequate nutrition and micronutrient intake of 
vulnerable populations, especially malnourished children >5 and 
pregnant and lactating women 
Beneficiaries:  800,000 children and 150,000 women 
Partners: Ministry of Health, WFP and other stakeholders 

5,000,000 

WFP 
 

SAEQ-05/F01 

Project: Food support to most severely affected populations 
Objective: To assist the Government of Pakistan in providing 
emergency food assistance (fortified where possible) for 1 million 
earthquake affected food insecure persons. 
Strategy: ‘ready to eat’ food stuff (biscuits, dates etc.) will be 
provided during the first month, followed by ‘regular’ basket for 
another five months, subject to the request of the Government of 
Pakistan for assistance beyond initial immediate assistance 
Beneficiaries: 1 million persons 
Partners: Governments (Federal, Pakistan-administered part of 
Kashmir & NWFP), UNICEF, UNHCR, Oxfam, Concern, Islamic 
Relief, Save the Children, IRC, World Vision & local NGOs 

50,000,000 
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3.4 Camp Management Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNHCR 
 
Objective 
• To provide a secure camp environment for displaced persons. 
 

CAMP MANAGEMENT 
Agency Project US$ 

UNHCR 
 

SAEQ-05/MS01 

Projec: Camp management of 500,000 displaced 
Roles and Responsibilities UNHCR will coordinate overall camp 
management response primarily in the areas where refugee and local 
populations are located together 
Objectives:  
1. Provide a secure temporary camp environment for 500,000 
displaced persons; 
2. Coordinate maintenance of nutritional and health standards for 
camp population;  
3. Provide Non Food Items to needy camp population. 
Beneficiaries: 500,000 displaced persons  
Partners: UNICEF, WFP, Oxfam, Save the Children UK/US 

22,000,000 
 

(Excluding 
food) 

 
 
3.5 Water and Sanitation Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNICEF 
 
Objectives: 
• To assess the situation and coordinate response; 
• To provide safe drinking water to the affected population; 
• To ensure access to sanitation facilities. 
 

WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL SANITATION 
Agency Project US$ 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/WS01 

Project: Assessment and Coordination of Water and Sanitation 
Sector 
Objectives: To establish a coordination cell and four operational 
cells to assess the evolving water and sanitation situation and 
coordinate water and sanitation response 
Beneficiaries:  4 million affected population 
Partners: Ministry of Health, WHO, Oxfam, and other stakeholders 

1,750,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/WS02 

Project:  Provision of safe drinking water 
Objectives:  To provide safe drinking water to affected populations 
with particular emphasis on children and women 
Beneficiaries:  4 million people, 160,000 families 

13,000,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/WS03 

Project:  Provision of adequate sanitation and hygiene 
Objectives:  Ensure families, especially children and women have 
access to sanitation facilities that meet or exceed SPHERE 
standards; to conduct vector control; and to ensure affected 
populations are sensitised to risks associated with poor hygiene and 
contaminated water 
Beneficiaries:  4 million people, 160,000 families 

13,000,000 

UNEP 
 

SAEQ-05/WS04 

Project: Environmental assessment of the immediate, secondary and 
medium-term impacts of the South Asian earthquake 
Objectives: Identify primary environmental impacts of the South Asia 
Earthquake; design measures for risk minimisation, halt further 
environmental degradation, recommend measures for recovery, 
disaster risk reduction, and long-term environmental restoration. 
Beneficiaries: Women, Men and Children living within the areas 
affected by the earthquake 
Total Number: 4 million, around 160,000 families  
Partners: National Environment Authorities, UNDP 

500,000 
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3.6 Protection Cluster/Child friendly learning spaces 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNICEF 
 
Objectives: 
• To ensure access to basic social services; 
• To prevent separation of children from their families and reunify separated family members; 
• To ensure access to education and learning activities. 
 

PROTECTION OF CHILDREN AND WOMEN 
Agency Project US$ 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL01 

Project:  Psychosocial support to children and women 
Objectives:  To ensure that children and women, including 

disabled/injured children, affected by earthquake have access to 

basic social services, including quality psychosocial initiatives for 

quick recovery and rehabilitation, and they are protected against 

violence and abuses. 

Beneficiaries:  800,000 children and 150,000 women 
Partners:  Ministry of Social Welfare, Save the Children, World 
Vision and other stakeholders 

2,000,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL02 
 
 

Project:  Assessments, protection and reunification of 
unaccompanied/separated children 
Objectives:  To prevent separation of children from families, identify 
and reunify them with their families 
Beneficiaries:  Unaccompanied and separated children 
Partners:  Ministry of Social Welfare, Save the Children, World 
Vision and other stakeholders 

2,000,000 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL03 

Project:  Child friendly learning spaces  
Objectives:  To ensure that all school children affected by the 
earthquake have access to education/learning activities essential to 
the normal development of children and which offers a safe and 
protective environment for children 
Beneficiaries:  600,000 children and 20,000 teachers 
Partners:  Ministry of Education and other stakeholders 

6,000,000 

 
 
3.7 Reconstruction Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNDP 
 
Objectives: 
• To rehabilitate the agriculture sector to enable resumption of production; 
• To assess the impact of the earthquake on education and health, and initiative recovery. 
 

RECONSTRUCTION 
Agency Project US$ 

FAO 
 

SAEQ-05/A01 

Project: Emergency Assistance to affected Farmers in Earthquake 
areas in Northern Pakistan 
Objective: Re-establish the livelihoods of affected farmers by 
providing agricultural inputs, reestablishment of the small herds and 
rehabilitation of damaged agricultural assets and infrastructure. 
Assessing the needs for agricultural livelihoods’ recovery and 
improving sectoral coordination and institutional capacity in food 
security and agriculture.  
Beneficiaries: 200,000 vulnerable farm families  
Partners: Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation, Provincial and District 
Governments & other local stakeholders 

7,000,000 

UNESCO 
 

SAEQ-05/E01 

Project: Assessing the impact of the earthquake on the education 
system in the earthquake-affected areas.  
Objectives: 1) To assess the impact of the earthquake in the 
education system in Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir  
2). Prepare a detailed Situation Report. 
Partners: UNICEF and other stakeholders 

200,000 
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RECONSTRUCTION 
Agency Project US$ 

UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/E02 

Project: Back to School 
Objectives: To ensure that all school children affected by the 
earthquake have access to education activities essential to the 
normal development of children and which offers a safe and 
protective environment for children. 
Beneficiaries: Total: 620,000 (20,000 teachers) Children: 600,000 
Partners: Ministry of Education NGOs 

6,000,000 

UNDP/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/E03 A & B 

Project: Reconstruction of Primary and Secondary schools 
Objectives: To reconstruct the Primary and Secondary schools 
destroyed/damaged in Pakistan-administered part of Kashmir & 
NWFP. 
Partners: UNOPS, UNICEF, WFP, UNESCO 

5,000,000 

UNDP/ILO 
 

SAEQ-05/ER/I01 A & 
B 

Project: Initial activities leading towards reconstruction of primary 
and health infrastructure    

Objectives: Rehabilitation and reconstruction of damaged and 
destroyed culverts, roads and water channels  

Partners: UNOPS, WHO, World Bank, ILO, ADB 

5,000,000 

UNDP 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS08 

Coordination: 
- Support for the RC function 
- Support to Government for aid coordination, including tracking 
system 
Partners: Government and other UN agencies. 

1,500,000 

UNDP 
 

SAEQ-05/ER/I02 

Project: UNV: Coordination support for recovery and rehabilitation 
through deployment of UN Volunteers, including national volunteers 
Objectives: Strengthening human resources capacity for recovery 
and rehabilitation through mobilisation of volunteers 
Partners: Government agencies, UNDP, UN agencies, international 
and national NGOs,  

1,000,000 

UN-HABITAT 
 

SAEQ-05/ER/I03 

Project: Assess Immediate Reconstruction Needs of Communities 
Objectives: To ensure the sustainable planning and management of 
reconstructed housing and infrastructure and settlements throughout 
the earthquake affected areas, through the emergency and early 
reconstruction phases. 
Beneficiaries: an estimated 170, 000 Families 
Partners: National Government, Local Government, UNDP, UN 
Agencies IFRC, NGO’s 

2,000,000 

 
 
3.8 Logistics Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  WFP 
 
Objectives: 
• To ensure that aid workers can reach people affected by the crisis; 
• To undertake infrastructure assessment and to disseminate logistics information. 
 

LOGISTICS 
Agency Project US$ 

WFP 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS01 

Project: Inter Agency Logistics Augmentation – Pakistan Earthquake 
Response 
Objectives: Provision of five base camp support modules and office 
equipment for up to three months to cater for UN Agency 
accommodation and office needs in remote areas; transit 
warehousing of UN Non Food Items at three airport hubs; and 
transport for unsolicited Non Food Item donations. 
Partners: UN System, Donors and (I) NGOs 

5,000,000 

WFP 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS02 

Project:  United Nations Humanitarian Air Service – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 
Objectives: Provision of essential air cargo and passenger services 
utilising eight helicopters and two fixed wing aircraft for up to three 
months, to facilitate Federal and Provincial Governments, UN 
System, Donors and (I) NGOs relief and rehabilitation assistance.  
Partners: Federal and Provincial Governments, UN System, Donors, 
IOM and (I) NGOs 

23,500,000 
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LOGISTICS 

Agency Project US$ 

WFP 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS03 

Project:  United Nations Joint Logistics Centre – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 
Objectives: To solicit and prioritise requirements for air 
transportation through a Strategic Air Coordination Cell; undertake 
infrastructure assessments and collate and disseminate logistics 
information; and to facilitate the establishment of surface and air 
corridors and de-conflict with military/ civilian entities. 
Partners: UN System, Donors and (I) NGOs 

530,000 

IOM 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS04 

Project: Surface Transportation 
Objectives: Movement of supplies to survivors and people to safe 
areas.  

4,000,000 

 
 
3.9 Information and Telecommunications Cluster 
LEAD AGENCY:  WFP & UNICEF 
 
Objectives: 
• To establish communication networks for new United Nations (UN) offices being established to 

facilitate relief operations. 
 

INFORMATION AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
Agency Project US$ 

OCHA/WFP/UNICEF 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS05 A, 
B & C 

Project: Setting up Information and Telecommunication Services 
Objectives:  
• Implementation of Information and Telecommunication networks 

for new UN offices; 
• Connectivity for remote field offices and Implementation of 

Security communication networks; 
• Provide “best effort” data connectivity for UN agencies in support 

of humanitarian missions to follow; 
Beneficiaries: 5 UN hubs with support for 3 agencies at each 
Partners:  OCHA, WFP for security telecommunications, UNICEF for 
data services  

650,000 
 

800,000 
 

1,600,000 

 
 
3.10 Coordination 
LEAD AGENCY:  OCHA 
 
Objectives 

• To support the government’s relief and recovery efforts, and UN partners and agencies 
response. 

 
COORDINATION 

Agency Project US$ 
Project: Coordination of humanitarian action 
Objectives: To support the government’s relief and recovery efforts, 
in particular to mobilise and coordinate assessment, planning, 
implementation, monitoring, and reporting; liase between civil and 
military constituents in humanitarian action; establish a humanitarian 
information centre; public information and advocacy, and so forth. 
Beneficiaries: Government and aid agencies, and ultimately people 
struck by the disaster.  

OCHA 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS06 

Partners: Government and aid agencies 

2,100,000 

Project: Coordination of Humanitarian Action 
Objectives: To provide support to the RC and the UN country Team 
to develop appropriate transition/recovery strategies and to ensure 
linkages with the humanitarian response from the beginning. 

UNDGO 
 

SAEQ-05/CSS07 
Partners: Government and UN 

200,000 
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3.11 Safety and Security 
LEAD AGENCY:  UNDSS 
 
Objectives: 
• To provide security advice, information and coordination to the Disaster Relief Management; 
• As relief staff are likely to encounter high levels of stress, to manage the counselling Unit in 

Islamabad under the guidance of the Department of Safety and Security (DSS) Critical Incident 
Stress Management Unit and of the Field Security Coordination Officer (FSCO) of Pakistan.  

 
SAFETY AND SECURITY 

Agency Project US$ 

UNDSS 
 

SAEQ-05/S01 

Project: Reinforcement of safety and security structure and 
establishment of stress management system  
Objectives: Reinforcement of safety and security structure 
a) Field security co-ordination structure: 

1. Implement supplementary security procedures to account 
for disaster relief operations; 

2. Establish security liaison with disaster relief teams and 
provide security support and advice to disaster coordinators. 

b) Stress management: 
1. To provide stress management services to UN staff in 

Pakistan; 
2. To perform a permanent assessment of the situation of 

stress among staff in the country; 
3. To follow up on the late onset post traumatic stress cases; 
4. To provide training in stress management to all staff 

deployed in the region in order to build resilience; 
5. To advise the top management on policy matters related to 

stress issues. 
Beneficiaries: This project is targeting 5,000 UN staff and UN 
affiliated humanitarian workers deployed in the Earthquake region. 

950,000 
 
 
 
 
 

226,000 
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Table II: List of Projects – By Sector 
 
 

Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table II : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsAppealing Agency Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 1 of 5

AGRICULTURE 
SAEQ-05/A01 FAO 7,000,000 Emergency Assistance to affected Farmers in Earthquake 

areas in Northern Pakistan 
Sub total for AGRICULTURE 7,000,000 

COORDINATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES

SAEQ-05/CSS08 UNDP 1,500,000 Coordination

SAEQ-05/CSS06 OCHA 2,100,000 Coordination of humanitarian action

SAEQ-05/CSS07 UNDGO 200,000 Coordination of humanitarian action

SAEQ-05/CSS01 WFP 5,000,000 Inter Agency  Logistics Augmentation – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 

SAEQ-05/CSS05A OCHA 650,000 Setting up Information and Telecommunication Services 
SAEQ-05/CSS05B WFP 800,000 Setting up Information and Telecommunication Services 
SAEQ-05/CSS05C UNICEF 1,600,000 Setting up Information and Telecommunication Services 
SAEQ-05/CSS04 IOM 4,000,000 Surface Transportation

SAEQ-05/CSS02 WFP  23,500,000 United Nations Humanitarian Air Service – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 

SAEQ-05/CSS03 WFP 530,000 United Nations Joint Logistics Centre – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 

Sub total for COORDINATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES  39,880,000 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table II : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsAppealing Agency Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 2 of 5

ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE

SAEQ-05/ER/I03 UN-HABITAT  2,000,000 Assess Immediate Reconstruction Needs of Communities 
SAEQ-05/ER/I01A UNDP 2,500,000 Initial activities leading towards reconstruction of primary 

and health infrastructure 
SAEQ-05/ER/I01B ILO 2,500,000 Initial activities leading towards reconstruction of primary 

and health infrastructure 
SAEQ-05/ER/I02 UNDP 1,000,000 UNV: Coordination support for recovery and rehabilitation 

through deployment of UN Volunteers, including national 
volunteers 

Sub total for ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND INFRASTRUCTURE 8,000,000 

EDUCATION 
SAEQ-05/E01 UNESCO 200,000 Assessing the impact of the earthquake on the education 

system in the earthquake affected areas 
SAEQ-05/E02 UNICEF 6,000,000 Back to School

SAEQ-05/E03A UNDP 2,500,000 Reconstruction of Primary and Secondary schools 
SAEQ-05/E03B UNICEF 2,500,000 Reconstruction of Primary and Secondary schools 

Sub total for EDUCATION  11,200,000 

FOOD 
SAEQ-05/F01 WFP  50,000,000 Food support to most severely affected populations 

Sub total for FOOD  50,000,000 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table II : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsAppealing Agency Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 3 of 5

HEALTH 
SAEQ-05/H01 WHO 3,500,000 Assessment and Coordination / Disaster Management Unit 
SAEQ-05/H14 UNICEF 1,500,000 Assessment and Coordination of Nutrition Sector 
SAEQ-05/H02 WHO 2,000,000 Disease surveillance and early warning system 
SAEQ-05/H07 UNFPA 1,600,000 Emergency Obstetric Care/Maternal Health for Earthquake 

Affected Population 
SAEQ-05/H04A WHO 1,000,000 Essential vaccines, syringes, logistics – DTP, Td, Measles 
SAEQ-05/H04B UNICEF 1,000,000 Essential vaccines, syringes, logistics – DTP, Td, Measles 
SAEQ-05/H09 MDM 500,000 Establishing mobile clinics in affected areas 
SAEQ-05/H08 UNAIDS 500,000 HIV-AIDs prevention

SAEQ-05/H06A WHO 1,250,000 Human resources mobilization: combination teams for 
surgery, communicable disease control and mental health 
services 

SAEQ-05/H06B UNICEF 1,250,000 Human resources mobilization: combination teams for 
surgery, communicable disease control and mental health 
services 

SAEQ-05/H11 IOM 1,000,000 Medical evacuation of seriously injured

SAEQ-05/H05 WHO 600,000 Mental health and psychosocial support

SAEQ-05/H15 UNICEF 5,000,000 Nutrition support and Vitamin A supplementation for 
children and pregnant and lactating women 

SAEQ-05/H10 SC Alliance 720,000 Primary Health Care in earthquake-affected areas in NWFP 

SAEQ-05/H12 WV 600,000 Provide medicine and mobile medical camps 
SAEQ-05/H13A WHO 3,000,000 Re-establishment of primary and secondary level health 

care services 
SAEQ-05/H13B UNICEF 3,000,000 Re-establishment of primary and secondary level health 

care services 
SAEQ-05/H03A WHO 1,750,000 Support essential health services with supplies / kits / 

equipment 
SAEQ-05/H03B UNICEF 1,750,000 Support essential health services with supplies / kits / 

equipment 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table II : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsAppealing Agency Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 4 of 5

Sub total for HEALTH  31,520,000 

MULTI-SECTOR 
SAEQ-05/MS01 UNHCR  22,000,000 Camp management of 500,000 displaced

Sub total for MULTI-SECTOR  22,000,000 

PROTECTION/HUMAN RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL02 UNICEF 2,000,000 Assessments, protection and reunification of 
unaccompanied/separated children 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL03 UNICEF 6,000,000 Child friendly learning spaces

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL01 UNICEF 2,000,000 Psychosocial support to children and women 

Sub total for PROTECTION/HUMAN RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW  10,000,000 

SECURITY 
SAEQ-05/S01 UNDSS (previously 

UNSECOORD) 
1,176,000 Reinforcement of safety and security structure and 

establishment of stress management system 
Sub total for SECURITY 1,176,000 

SHELTER AND NON-FOOD ITEMS 
SAEQ-05/S/NF04 IOM  15,000,000 Emergency shelters and transitional housing 
SAEQ-05/S/NF02 UNDP  44,000,000 Immediate shelter to affected

SAEQ-05/S/NF03 UNICEF 3,000,000 Non-food support for affected children and families 
SAEQ-05/S/NF01 WV 750,000 Provide tents, water and blankets

Sub total for SHELTER AND NON-FOOD ITEMS  62,750,000 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table II : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Sector 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts 

Original RequirementsAppealing Agency Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 5 of 5

WATER AND SANITATION 
SAEQ-05/WS01 UNICEF 1,750,000 Assessment and Coordination of Water and Sanitation 

Sector 
SAEQ-05/WS04 UNEP 500,000 Environmental assessment of the immediate, secondary 

and medium-term impacts of the South Asian earthquake 
SAEQ-05/WS03 UNICEF  13,000,000 Provision of adequate sanitation and hygiene 
SAEQ-05/WS02 UNICEF  13,000,000 Provision of safe drinking water

Sub total for WATER AND SANITATION  28,250,000 

Grand Total  271,776,000 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).



SOUTH ASIA - EARTHQUAKE 
 

 
 
 

17

 
Table III: List of Projects – By Appealing Organisation 

 
 

Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 1 of 6

FAO 
SAEQ-05/A01  7,000,000Emergency Assistance to affected Farmers in 

Earthquake areas in Northern Pakistan 
AGRICULTURE

 7,000,000Sub total for FAO  

ILO 
SAEQ-05/ER/I01B  2,500,000Initial activities leading towards reconstruction of 

primary and health infrastructure 
ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

 2,500,000Sub total for ILO  

IOM 
SAEQ-05/CSS04  4,000,000Surface TransportationCOORDINATION AND 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
SAEQ-05/H11  1,000,000Medical evacuation of seriously injured HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/S/NF04  15,000,000Emergency shelters and transitional housing SHELTER AND NON-FOOD 
ITEMS 

 20,000,000Sub total for IOM  

MDM 
SAEQ-05/H09  500,000Establishing mobile clinics in affected areas HEALTH 

 500,000Sub total for MDM  

OCHA 
SAEQ-05/CSS06  2,100,000Coordination of humanitarian action COORDINATION AND 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
SAEQ-05/CSS05A  650,000Setting up Information and Telecommunication 

Services 
COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

 2,750,000Sub total for OCHA  

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 2 of 6

SC Alliance 
SAEQ-05/H10  720,000Primary Health Care in earthquake-affected areas in 

NWFP 
HEALTH 

 720,000Sub total for SC Alliance 

UNAIDS 
SAEQ-05/H08  500,000HIV-AIDs preventionHEALTH 

 500,000Sub total for UNAIDS  

UNDGO 
SAEQ-05/CSS07  200,000Coordination of humanitarian action COORDINATION AND 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
 200,000Sub total for UNDGO  

UNDP 
SAEQ-05/CSS08  1,500,000CoordinationCOORDINATION AND 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
SAEQ-05/ER/I01A  2,500,000Initial activities leading towards reconstruction of 

primary and health infrastructure 
ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

SAEQ-05/ER/I02  1,000,000UNV: Coordination support for recovery and 
rehabilitation through deployment of UN Volunteers, 
including national volunteers 

ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

SAEQ-05/E03A  2,500,000Reconstruction of Primary and Secondary schools EDUCATION 

SAEQ-05/S/NF02  44,000,000Immediate shelter to affectedSHELTER AND NON-FOOD 
ITEMS 

 51,500,000Sub total for UNDP  

UNDSS (previously UNSECOORD)
SAEQ-05/S01  1,176,000Reinforcement of safety and security structure and 

establishment of stress management system 
SECURITY 

 1,176,000Sub total for UNDSS (previously UNSECOORD) 

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 3 of 6

UNEP 
SAEQ-05/WS04  500,000Environmental assessment of the immediate, 

secondary and medium-term impacts of the South 
Asian earthquake 

WATER AND SANITATION

 500,000Sub total for UNEP  

UNESCO 
SAEQ-05/E01  200,000Assessing the impact of the earthquake on the 

education system in the earthquake affected areas 
EDUCATION 

 200,000Sub total for UNESCO  

UNFPA 
SAEQ-05/H07  1,600,000Emergency Obstetric Care/Maternal Health for 

Earthquake Affected Population 
HEALTH 

 1,600,000Sub total for UNFPA  

UN-HABITAT 
SAEQ-05/ER/I03  2,000,000Assess Immediate Reconstruction Needs of 

Communities 
ECONOMIC RECOVERY AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

 2,000,000Sub total for UN-HABITAT 

UNHCR 
SAEQ-05/MS01  22,000,000Camp management of 500,000 displaced MULTI-SECTOR

 22,000,000Sub total for UNHCR  

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 4 of 6

UNICEF 
SAEQ-05/CSS05C  1,600,000Setting up Information and Telecommunication 

Services 
COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

SAEQ-05/E02  6,000,000Back to SchoolEDUCATION 

SAEQ-05/E03B  2,500,000Reconstruction of Primary and Secondary schools EDUCATION 

SAEQ-05/H14  1,500,000Assessment and Coordination of Nutrition Sector HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H04B  1,000,000Essential vaccines, syringes, logistics – DTP, Td, 
Measles 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H06B  1,250,000Human resources mobilization: combination teams 
for surgery, communicable disease control and 
mental health services 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H15  5,000,000Nutrition support and Vitamin A supplementation for 
children and pregnant and lactating women 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H13B  3,000,000Re-establishment of primary and secondary level 
health care services 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H03B  1,750,000Support essential health services with supplies / kits 
/ equipment 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL02  2,000,000Assessments, protection and reunification of 
unaccompanied/separated children 

PROTECTION/HUMAN 
RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL03  6,000,000Child friendly learning spacesPROTECTION/HUMAN 
RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW 

SAEQ-05/P/HR/RL01  2,000,000Psychosocial support to children and women PROTECTION/HUMAN 
RIGHTS/RULE OF LAW 

SAEQ-05/S/NF03  3,000,000Non-food support for affected children and families SHELTER AND NON-FOOD 
ITEMS 

SAEQ-05/WS01  1,750,000Assessment and Coordination of Water and 
Sanitation Sector 

WATER AND SANITATION

SAEQ-05/WS03  13,000,000Provision of adequate sanitation and hygiene WATER AND SANITATION

SAEQ-05/WS02  13,000,000Provision of safe drinking waterWATER AND SANITATION

 64,350,000Sub total for UNICEF  

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 5 of 6

WFP 
SAEQ-05/CSS01  5,000,000Inter Agency  Logistics Augmentation – Pakistan 

Earthquake Response 
COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

SAEQ-05/CSS05B  800,000Setting up Information and Telecommunication 
Services 

COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

SAEQ-05/CSS02  23,500,000United Nations Humanitarian Air Service – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 

COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

SAEQ-05/CSS03  530,000United Nations Joint Logistics Centre – Pakistan 
Earthquake Response 

COORDINATION AND 
SUPPORT SERVICES 

SAEQ-05/F01  50,000,000Food support to most severely affected populations FOOD 

 79,830,000Sub total for WFP  

WHO 
SAEQ-05/H01  3,500,000Assessment and Coordination / Disaster 

Management Unit 
HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H02  2,000,000Disease surveillance and early warning system HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H04A  1,000,000Essential vaccines, syringes, logistics – DTP, Td, 
Measles 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H06A  1,250,000Human resources mobilization: combination teams 
for surgery, communicable disease control and 
mental health services 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H05  600,000Mental health and psychosocial support HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H13A  3,000,000Re-establishment of primary and secondary level 
health care services 

HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/H03A  1,750,000Support essential health services with supplies / kits 
/ equipment 

HEALTH 

 13,100,000Sub total for WHO  

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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Compiled by OCHA on the basis of information provided by the respective appealing organisation. 

Table III : South Asia Earthquake Flash Appeal 2005 
List of Projects - By Appealing Organisation 

as of 11 October 2005 
http://www.reliefweb.int/fts 

Original RequirementsSector Name Sector/ActivityProject Code 
Page 6 of 6

WV 
SAEQ-05/H12  600,000Provide medicine and mobile medical camps HEALTH 

SAEQ-05/S/NF01  750,000Provide tents, water and blanketsSHELTER AND NON-FOOD 
ITEMS 

 1,350,000Sub total for WV  

Grand Total:  271,776,000

The list of projects and the figures for their funding requirements in this document are a snapshot as of 11 October 2005. For continuously 
updated information on projects, funding requirements, and contributions to date, visit the Financial Tracking Service (www.reliefweb.int/fts).
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ANNEX I. 

ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 

 
ADB Asian Development Bank 
 
CWS Church World Service 
 
DSS United Nations Department of Safety and Security 
DTP Diphtheria, Tetanus and Pertussis 
 
FAO Food and Agriculture Organization 
FSCO Field Security Coordination Officer 
 
HIV-AIDS Human Immuno-Deficiency Virus/Acquired Immuno-Deficiency Syndrome 
 
IFRC International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies 
ILO International Labour Organization 
INGO International Non-Governmental Organisation 
IOM International Organization for Migration 
IRC International Rescue Committee 
 
LHWs Lay Health Workers 
 
NGO Non-Governmental Organisation 
NWFP Northwest Frontier Province 
 
OCHA Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs 
 
RC Resident Coordinator 
RSPN Rural Support Programmes Network 
SRSP Sarhad rural Support programme 
 
Td Booster vaccine for Diphtheria 
 
UN United Nations 
UNAIDS United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS 
UNDGO United Nations Development Group Office 
UNDP United Nations Development Programme 
UNEP United Nations Environment Programme 
UNESCO United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization 
UNFPA United Nations Population Fund 
UN-HABITAT United Nations Centre for Human Settlements 
UNHCR United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 
UNICEF United Nations Children’s Fund 
UNOPS United Nations Office for Project Services 
UNV United Nations Volunteers 
 
VCT Voluntary Counselling and Testing 
 
WFP World Food Programme 
WHO World Health Organization 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICE FOR THE COORDINATION OF HUMANITARIAN AFFAIRS 
(OCHA) 

 
UNITED NATIONS PALAIS DES NATIONS 
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